P05000028098

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(itequestors iname)		
(Δα	ldress)	
(/10	iuiess)	
(Address)		
(100	luicea	
	ty/State/Zip/Phone	
(C)	ty/State/Zip/Pfiorie	; #)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Business Entity Name)		
(Document Number)		
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
cycolar manactorio te i ming cinico.		
		ŀ
		ŀ





900046430959

1/2/14/1/5--01056--025 **78.75

05 FEB 14 MI 10: 37

V. Ingram

Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FI 32314 August 10, 2004

Re: Kim M. Dixon, Inc.

Dear Sir or Madam.

Enclosed is the original and one copy of the Articles of Incorporation for Kim M. Dixon, Inc. If the articles meet your approval please file them and return the copy to me with a stamp showing that it has been filed.

Enclosed is a check to cover the costs of this corporation, which are as follows:

\$35.00 filing fee \$8.75 certificate status 35.00 Registered agent destination

\$78.75 Total

Thank you for your cooperation,

Kim M. Dixon

Kdixon/word Enclosures

Cc Kim M. Dixon

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S.(Profit)

05 FEB 14 AM 10: 37

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be:

Kim M. Dixon, Inc.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business/mailing address is:

13815 ADAMS STREET GRAND ISLAND, FL 32735

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:

Any and all lawfull business

ARTICLE IV SHARES

The number of shares of stock is:

ţ

ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT

The name and Florida street address(P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is:

Kim M. Dixon 13815 Adams Street Grand Island, FI 32735

ARTICLE VIH INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

Kim M. Dixon 13815 Adams Street Grand Island, Fl 32735

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate. Lam familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Signature Registered Agent

Signature Incorporator

Date 10,704

lug 10,2004

Date



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Glenda E. Hood Secretary of State

February 24, 2005

GUSTAVO MORAN 5902 B, SOUTH DIXIE HWY WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33405

SUBJECT: M.T.J. TRUCKING CORPORATION

Ref. Number: W05000009650

We have received your document for M.T.J. TRUCKING CORPORATION and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

You failed to make the correction(s) requested in our previous letter.

The registered agent must have a Florida street address. A post office box, personal mail box (PMB), or mail drop-box address is not acceptable.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6962.

Letter Number: 605A00013019

Valerie Ingram Document Specialist New Filings Section



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Glenda E. Hood Secretary of State

February 14, 2005

GUSTAVO MORAN 5902 B, SOUTH DIXIE HWY WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33405

SUBJECT: J.T. TRUCKING CORPORATION

Ref. Number: W05000007729

We have received your document for J.T. TRUCKING CORPORATION and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity.

Please select a new name and make the correction in all appropriate places. One or more major words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

Adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of a name is not acceptable.

The registered agent must have a Florida street address. A post office box, personal mail box (PMB), or mail drop-box address is not acceptable.

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6962.

Valerie Ingram Document Specialist New Filings Section

Letter Number: 805A00010388

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION FOR

M.T.J. TRUCKING CORPORATION

The undersigned subscriber to these Articles of Incorporation hereby forms a corporation under the Florida Business Corporation Act.

ARTICLE I – NAME OF CORPORATION

The name of the corporations is M.T.J. TRUCKING CORPORATION

ARTICLE II – DURATION

The duration of the corporation is perpetual.

ARTICLE III – GENERAL PURPOSE

- 1. The operation and management of Corporation.
- 2. To transact any other lawful business for which corporations may incorporate under the Florida General Corporation Act.
- 3. To do such other things as are incident to the foregoing or necessary or desirable, in order to accomplish the corporation, securing same, mortgaging all or any part of the corporate property, and to create, issue, draw and accept and negotiate bonds, mortgages, bills of exchange, promissory notes or other obligations instruments.

ARTICLE IV - CAPITAL STOCK

The maximum number of share of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is 200 shares of common stock having a par value of \$1.00 per share.

ARTICLE V - ADDRESS

The principal place of business and the mailing address for this corporation is:

P. O. Box 873

Clewiston, FL 33440

The name and address of the initial registered agent is:

Jose S Guzman P. O. Box 873 Clewiston, Fl 33440

ARTICLE VI – DIRECTORS

The number of directors constituting the initial Board of Directors of the corporation are two. The name and address of each persons who is to serve as member of initial Board of Directors and the officers of the corporation who shall hold office for the first year of the existence of the corporation, or until their successors are elected or appointed and have qualified are as follows:

NAME: Jose S Guzman

ADDRESS: P. O. Box 873, Clewiston, FL 33440

OFFICE: President

NAME: Florentino Davila

ADDRESS: P. O. Box 873, Clewiston, FL 33440

OFFICE: Vice-President

ARTICLE VII

It is the intention of the incorporators of this corporation that the first Board of Directors adopt the plan under Sections 1371-1379 (Subchapter S) of the Internal Revenue Code allowing a "small business corporation" to have its income taxed directly to its shareholders.

ARTICLE VIII

No stockholder shall have the right to sell, assign, pledge, encumber, transfer or otherwise dispose of any of the shares of the corporation at the net value thereof. If the corporation fails or refuses to make satisfactory arrangements for the purchase of such shares within thirty (30) days from written notices thereof, the stockholder shall have right to dispose of his shares as he sees fit.

Each share certificate issued by the corporation shall have printed or stamped the following legend:

"These share are held subject to certain transfer restrictions imposed by the Articles of Incorporation. A copy of such Articles is on file at the principal office of the corporation".

ARTICLE IX

The name and address of each incorporator is: Jose Guzman, P.O. Box 873, Clewiston, FL 33440 and Florentino Davila at the same address.

Executed by the undersigned at Clewiston, Fl on this 2nd., day of February 2005.

I HEREBY AM FAMILIAR WITH AND ACCEPT THE DUTIES AND REPONSIBILITIES OF THE REGISTERED AGENT.

Jose S Guzman